
Cascade Sports Car Club's

Saturday Rally Series Results

Spring Opener

Rallymasters: Monte and Victoria Saager

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

30 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy GPS 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) 93

8 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 2004 Nissan SpecV (Silver) 250

18 Majid 'MJ' Hajari / Lori Hajari UNL 2021 Toyota 4Runner (White) 314

10 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 101

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (Black) 107

1 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 2018 Subaru WRX (Blue) 108

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2020 Mazda CX5 (Red) 129

14 Dave Sacry / Kathy Sacry SOP 2010 Ford Mustang (White) 131

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 2013 Hyundai Sonata (Grey) 140

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) 177

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP 2014 Subaru Crosstrek (Dark gray) 193

16 Larry Lefebvre / Simon Levear SOP 2004 Mini S (Blue and White) 195

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2007 Dodge Caliber (Red) 217

15 Andy  / Mercedes Lilienthal SOP 1998 Honda CR-V () 269

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 1985 Porsche 911Targa (Meteor Metallic) 278

12 Doug Covey / Michelle Rand SOP 2020 Porsche Macan () 397

7 Lee Nielsen / Chuck Winkler NOV 2000 Audi TT (Silver) 174

21 Sheldon Flom / Holly Flom NOV 2017 Mini Clubman (Maroon) 296

19 Steve Deardorff / Anna Preston NOV 2022 Toyota GR86 (Red) 370

17 Elaina Whitacre / Sean Whitacre NOV 2016 BMW 340ix (Silver) 383

11 Darlene Emerson / Aleta Plummer NOV 2020 Mazda MX-5 (Soul Red) 432

March 19, 2022

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

SOP:  (stock)

Novice:  (stock)



2022 CSCC March 19 Saturday Rally - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Total

30 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy GPS 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 0 2 17 12 3 7 4 7 8 2 10 5 5 93

10 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2 4 7 3 3 5 3 6 2 5 3 9 8 11 18 3 0 5 1 3 101

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 3 1 12 11 11 3 9 0 1 20 1 0 4 9 0 4 3 7 3 5 107

1 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 7 3 6 1 7 8 5 0 10 13 4 3 4 5 6 15 0 3 2 6 108

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2 3 18 18 10 2 17 0 5 2 0 8 2 7 4 10 2 6 5 8 129

14 Dave Sacry / Kathy Sacry SOP 2 18 1 11 17 2 1 2 8 0 5 12 2 0 17 3 1 9 5 15 131

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 3 1 7 60 6 3 12 6 0 7 2 4 4 4 7 1 0 2 4 7 140

7 Lee Nielsen / Chuck Winkler NOV 2 3 1 8 7 5 6 8 3 13 4 7 13 1 17 3 60 9 2 2 174

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 3 2 12 10 10 1 23 4 4 20 4 11 15 9 24 7 0 4 4 10 177

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP 8 7 30 13 9 3 27 1 10 33 4 17 4 0 4 4 2 5 4 8 193

16 Larry Lefebvre / Simon Levear SOP 3 8 19 6 9 9 3 4 60 1 8 11 19 2 6 0 7 11 4 5 195

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 7 4 8 48 23 9 2 2 11 9 3 2 16 3 20 14 13 6 3 14 217

8 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 39 8 1 60 47 13 9 6 1 2 10 13 5 7 14 1 0 9 1 4 250

15 Andy  / Mercedes Lilienthal SOP 7 13 22 60 55 11 9 6 4 23 7 9 12 3 12 4 4 1 3 4 269

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 16 23 30 60 17 3 16 8 7 26 0 7 6 23 13 6 1 0 4 12 278

21 Sheldon Flom / Holly Flom NOV 11 27 29 25 48 3 7 5 15 9 16 29 13 2 19 12 6 5 5 10 296

18 Majid 'MJ' Hajari / Lori Hajari UNL 17 37 23 60 13 6 27 2 2 4 12 8 35 5 38 5 9 2 4 5 314

19 Steve Deardorff / Anna Preston NOV 8 33 21 55 49 15 17 7 6 13 0 13 60 17 22 18 7 3 0 6 370

17 Elaina Whitacre / Sean Whitacre NOV 0 2 51 60 59 28 1 4 7 60 17 11 28 1 30 6 0 7 0 11 383

12 Doug Covey / Michelle Rand SOP 12 38 31 60 60 30 5 9 5 8 36 13 15 5 49 1 5 6 0 9 397

11 Darlene Emerson / Aleta Plummer NOV 3 5 5 60 60 59 41 36 3 9 3 5 18 14 60 26 3 11 1 10 432

as of 3/19/2022 2:11 PM


